Identification

Number

Department of Transportation

Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration

Tester Name

Facility Address

Hazardous Materials Safety

Tester Class

Effective
Date

Utah 53 Companies

V109710

V109781

V105963

V108186

V105960

V109888

V106889

V105278

F631

V105962

V111574

V105967

E146

V105959

G952
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Humphries Inc.
34 East Main
American Fork, UT

Beaver Fire Safety & Equipment
170 North 200 East
Beaver, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.

1833 S Main St (105-4)
Blanding, UT

American Pacific Corporation - Halotron Division

10622 West 6400 North
Cedar City, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
2865 W 400 North
Cedar City, UT

Tong's Fire Extinguisher Service
405 W. Bristlecone Drive
Cedar City, UT

Hone Propane Inc
3730 North Higley Rd
Farr West, UT

Hone Propane Inc.
3730 North Higley Road
Farr West, UT

G&L SCBA Testing and Repair
513 S. Hale St
Grantsville, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
1080 East Main St
Green River, UT

Garkane Propane, Inc.
468 N. Hwy. 89
Hatch, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
31 West Center
Heber City, UT

Suburban Propane, LP
3650 South Highway 40
Heber City, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
1719 S Hwy 89A
Kanab, UT

AAA Fire Safety & Alarm, Inc.
334 N. Marshal Way, Suite G
Layton, UT

Authorized Retesters
(Sorted By City and Company)

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

High Pressure Only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinders only

12/14/2004

02/03/2005

03/29/2004

04/15/2004

03/29/2004

04/15/2005

04/22/2004

03/08/2004

08/15/2008

03/29/2004

09/16/2008

04/02/2004

05/08/2008

03/29/2004

05/17/2006

1-Oct-2008



Identification

Number

Department of Transportation

Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration

Tester Name

Facility Address

Hazardous Materials Safety

Tester Class

Effective
Date

Utah 53 Companies

D472

V109760

G674

G669

V105964

V106639

V109156

V109785

G707

V105957

V105965

V109772

V109851

V105892

V111652
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Utah State University

Utah State University Fire Shop, (UMC-5800)

Logan, UT

Milford True Value
560 N. Main
Milford, UT

Byrd's Fire Protection Company
153 East 4370 South
Murray, UT

Cache Valley Fire Extinguisher, Inc.
250 South 100 West
Newton, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
545 West 12th Street
Ogden, UT

Low pressure cylinders only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Industrial (high and low pressure cylinders)

Low pressure cylinders only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Heritage Operating LP dba V-1 Propane

1219 Gibson Ave.
Ogden, UT

Intermountain Truck Rebuilders
2927 S. American Way
Ogden, UT

Treasure Fire Equipment
1460 W. Pleasant View Dr.
Ogden, UT

Utah Fire Equipment, Ogden Facility
227 W. 17th Street
Ogden, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.

948 North Highway 89
Panguitch, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
7600 E Highway 6
Price, UT

ATK Thiokol Inc.
9160 N. Highway 83 M/S R43
Promontory, UT

Taylor's Service
1901 W. 820 N.
Provo, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
960 S. Hwy 89
Richfield, UT

Mountain West Propane, Inc.
7140 N 3000 W
Roosevelt, UT

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Industrial (high and low pressure cylinders)

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Authorized Retesters
(Sorted By City and Company)

09/24/2004

02/08/2005

01/06/2005

01/06/2005

03/29/2004

10/04/2007

07/28/2004

02/03/2005

03/17/2005

03/29/2004

03/29/2004

01/21/2005

02/28/2005

03/25/2004

09/30/2008

1-Oct-2008



Identification

Number

Department of Transportation

Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration

Hazardous Materials Safety

Tester Name

Facility Address

Tester Class

Effective
Date

Utah 53 Companies

V105958

V109567

C059

V105966

D200

B548

G663

V106640

V109896

D165

E165

Cc247

B431

D403

D194
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AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
558 North Industrial Road
Saint George, UT

Titan LP dba Coast Gas
690 N. Industrial Road # 3
Saint George, UT

Airgas Intermountain, Inc.
3415 South 700 West
Salt Lake City, UT

AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
1212 Beck Street
Salt Lake City, UT

Associated Fire Protection, Inc.
933 West 1820 South
Salt Lake City, UT

Bevco 2
651 W. 600 S.
Salt Lake City, UT

Delta Fire Systems, Inc.
1507 S. Pioneer Road
Salt Lake City, UT

Heritage Operating LP dba V-1 Propane
1945 Warm Spring Road
Salt Lake City, UT

SimplexGrinnell, LP
1272 West 2240 South, Suite A
Salt Lake City, UT

State Fire Sales & Service
240 West 3680 South
Salt Lake City, UT

Suburban Propane, LP
3245 West 2100 South
Salt Lake City, UT

Thatcher Co.
1905 Fortune Road
Salt Lake City, UT

United States Welding, Inc.
999 South Redwood Rd.
Salt Lake City, UT

Universal Cylinder Service, Inc.
1839 South 900 West
Salt Lake City, UT

Utah Fire Equipment & Chemical Co., Inc.
152 W. 1700 South
Salt Lake City, UT

Authorized Retesters

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

High Pressure Only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinders only

Industrial (high and low pressure cylinders)

Low pressure cylinders only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinders only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Industrial & ton tanks

Acetylene Only

Industrial (high and low pressure cylinders)

Low pressure cylinders only

(Sorted By City and Company)

03/29/2004

10/02/2007

09/10/2008

03/29/2004

04/03/2008

12/22/2005

11/17/2004

01/24/2008

04/26/2005

02/06/2008

04/28/2008

04/12/2006

04/28/2004

11/21/2005

03/31/2008

1-Oct-2008



Identification

Number

Department of Transportation

Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration

Hazardous Materials Safety

Tester Name

Facility Address

Utah 53 Companies

V108769

V100226

G265

V110666

E145

V110960

V100808

V109833
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Utah LP Gas
1850 N. Redwood Road
Salt Lake City, UT

Wasatch Propane, Inc.
201 West 2700 South
Salt Lake City, UT

White Rose Propane LLC

201 West 2700 South
Salt Lake City, UT

Commercial Propane
8750 South 300 West
Sandy, UT

Suburban Propane, LP

751 South Main Street
Spanish Fork, UT

Freeway Propane

1240 S. 2000 W.
Springville, UT

466 North 2300 West
Tremonton, UT

Vernal Fire Extinguisher
2891 W. 1500 N
Vernal, UT

Effective
Tester Class Date
05/28/2004

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
11/18/2003

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
01/29/2004

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
02/28/2007

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
05/08/2008

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
09/04/2007

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
Heritage Operating LP dba Archibald Propane, Inc. 09/26/2007

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
02/24/2005

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
1-Oct-2008

Authorized Retesters

(Sorted By City and Company)



